FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
1) SUNG HWAN MOON	Name: CHOONGWAE PHARMA CORPORATION	
2) JAE UK CHUNG 3) SUNG CHAN LEE		
4) MASAKATSU EGUCHI	Internal Address:	
5) MICHAEL KAHN 6) KWANG WON JEONG		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? XYesNo	·-···	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>698 SHINDAEBANG-DONG</u> <u>DON</u> GJAK-KU	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
_	Postal Code & City: SEOUL 156-757	
Execution Dates: 1) JULY 12, 2004 4) JULY 1, 2004	Country KOREA	
1) JULY 12, 2004 2) JULY 12, 2004 3) JULY 12, 2004 6) JULY 1, 2004		
0/ <u>3021 12.2004</u>	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo	
If this document is being filed the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). 10/826,972	together with a new application, the application is, B. Patent No(s).	
	ed? Yes <u>X_</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC		
Internal Address: <u>QING LIN, PH.D.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40	
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Enclosed	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City Coottle Chara MA 71D, 00404 7000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>19-1090</u>	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. ^/	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
QING LIN, PH.D. (UL)	W/ 8/24/04	
Name of Person Signing Signatu		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

PATENT REEL: 015082 FRAME: 0152

FÖRM F (Rev. 6-9	TO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY	· vantara madallalik Oliloa
	Continuation	
1. Ac	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	"
Cı	Nguyen	
2. Ac	ditional name(s) and addresses of receiving party(ies):	
3. Ex	ecution date(s)	
Ju	y 1, 2004	
4. A.	Additional Patent Application No.(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1		
В.	Additional Patent No.(s):	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 200146.402C4

#509856_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sung Hwan Moon, Jae Uk Chung, Sung Chan Lee, Masakatsu Eguchi, Michael Kahn, Kwang Won Jeong, and Cu Nguyen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 410-101 LG Village, Keumkok-dong, Kwonsun-ku, Suwon-shi, Kyunggi-do 441-460, Korea; 2-305 Samhwan Apt, Guyun-dong Kwonsun-ku, Suwon-shi, Kyunggi-do 441-703, Korea; 336-1501 Chugong 3rd Apt, 1083 Kwonsun-dong Kwonsun-ku, Suwon-shi, Kyunggi-do 441-390, Korea; 636 129th Place Northeast, Bellevue, Washington 98005; 10916 80th Place Northeast, Kirkland, Washington 98034; 58-102 Dongjak-dong, Dongjak-ku, Seoul 156-080, Korea; and 10918 107th Avenue Northeast, Arlington, Washington 98223; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "REVERSE-TURN MIMETICS AND METHOD RELATING THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 16, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/826,972.

WHEREAS, Choongwae Pharma Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Korea, having a place of business at 698 Shindaebang-Dong, Dongjak-Ku, Seoul 156-757, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015082 FRAME: 0154

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

July 12th, 2004

Sung Hwan Moon

City of Kyunggi-do) ss.
Country of Korea)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sung Hwan Moon is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date July 12th, 2004 Charrypel (Type or Print) (Signature of Witness)

Choi. Sung pi/
(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Toly (2th 204

Date

Jae Uk Chung

City of Kyunggi-do

) ss.

Country of Korea

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jae Uk Chung is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date July 12th, 2004 (Type or Print) Chorismy fruit
(Signature of Witness)

Choi, Sungpi

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

July 12 ch 2004 Chan Lee

City of Kyunggi-do

Country of Korea

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sung Chan Lee is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date July 12th 2006 (Type or Print)

(Signature of Witness)

Choi, Suny pil
(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

U.S. Application No.: 10/826,972
Date Masakatsu Eguchi
State of Washington)
Country of United States) ss.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Masakatsu Eguchi is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Date (Type or Print) (Signature of Witness)

7/1/04		mel gal
Date		Michael Kahn
State of Washington Country of United States)) ss.)	
who appeared before me,	and said perso	we satisfactory evidence that Michael Kahn is the person on acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)		(Signature of Witness)
		(Type or Print Name of Witness)

U.S. Application No.:	10/826,972
-----------------------	------------

67/0/10¢		Lenguos	
Date	_	Kwang Won Jeong	<u> </u>
City of Seoul)) ss.		
Country of Korea)		
person who appeared bei	fore me, and ged it to be I	nave satisfactory evidence that d said person acknowledge his/her free and voluntary act	d that he/she signed this
Date(Type or Print)	_	(Signature of Witn	ess)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

U.S. Application No.: 10/826,972	
7/1/04 Date	Cu Nguyen
State of Washington)) ss.	
Country of United States)	
who appeared before me, and said perso	have satisfactory evidence that Cu Nguyen is the person on acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	(Signature of Witness)
	(Type or Print Name of Witness)

#490878 Docket No.200

Docket No.200146.402C4

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015082 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 08/24/2004